
Total Phosphorus Rivers/Streams Assessment Report
Streams 75 ug/L threshold, Rivers 100 ug/L threshold Date Report Ran: 12/16/2015

* Result set contains one or more star-qualified results (i.e. the result value was preceded by an asterisk)

Includes data from 2005 to 2014

WBIC: Official Name:
Local Name:

Segment #:
TP Threshhold (ug/L):

1225800 Center Creek 1
Center Creek  75

10020910

10040189

10041731

Center Creek Upstream Of Norman Drive Culverts

Center Creek 20m US of S. Cairns Ave

Center Creek US of Hyatt Springs Lane

 83.0

 77.9

 39.6

 54.9

 77.9

 39.6

 95.5

 77.9

 39.6

 64.4  88.1 6

 1

 1

May Exceed

Insuf Data: Only 1 value/StdDev 
= 0; cannot run stats
Insuf Data: Only 1 value/StdDev 
= 0; cannot run stats

Station ID Name # Results Median Min Max
90% CI 
Lower

90% CI
Upper Relation to Standard

County: Watershed:Richland Willow Creek

Std Dev 
 19.0

 0.0

 0.0


