WBIC: 1225800 Official Name: Center Creek

Local Name: Center Creek TP Threshhold (ug/L): 75

Date Report Ran: 12/16/2015

Segment #: 1

County: Richland Watershed: Willow Creek

							90% CI	90% CI	
Station ID	Name # Resul	ts N	ledian	Min	Max	Std Dev	Lower	Upper	Relation to Standard
10020910	Center Creek Upstream Of Norman Drive Culverts	6	83.0	54.9	95.5	19.0	64.4	88.1	May Exceed
10040189	Center Creek 20m US of S. Cairns Ave	1	77.9	77.9	77.9	0.0			Insuf Data: Only 1 value/StdDev = 0; cannot run stats
10041731	Center Creek US of Hyatt Springs Lane	1	39.6	39.6	39.6	0.0			Insuf Data: Only 1 value/StdDev = 0; cannot run stats

^{*} Result set contains one or more star-qualified results (i.e. the result value was preceded by an asterisk)